

Bid Tabulations

Prelims Unit

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015

Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	A PEREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100.	1	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - FIXED PRICE \$4750	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
101.	2	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$18,561.00	\$37,122.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
102.52	1,230	FT	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCE	\$23.00	\$28,290.00	\$15.00	\$18,450.00
120.1	4,960	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$23.00	\$114,080.00	\$20.00	\$99,200.00
125.	940	CY	TOPSOIL EXCAVATED AND STACKED	\$28.00	\$26,320.00	\$15.00	\$14,100.00
141.	30	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
141.1	40	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
142.	110	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
144.	5	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$86.00	\$430.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
146.	3	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$366.00	\$1,098.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
150.	100	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
151.01	320	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$32.00	\$10,240.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00
156.	210	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$39.00	\$8,190.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00
157.1	20	CY	GABIONS	\$250.35	\$5,007.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
170.	3,030	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	\$2.50	\$7,575.00	\$4.00	\$12,120.00
180.1	1	LS	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
180.2	220	HR	IMPLEMENTATION OF HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00
180.3	80	HR	PERSONNEL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
180.4	100	CY	MONITORING/HANDLING AND STOCKPILING OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
180.5	20	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
180.6	5	EA	MISCELLANEOUS SOILS TESTING	\$978.00	\$4,890.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
201.	3	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
202.	3	EA	MANHOLE	\$2,581.00	\$7,743.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
203.2	2	EA	CONCRETE OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	\$2,336.00	\$4,672.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
221.	3	EA	FRAME AND COVER	\$646.00	\$1,938.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
222.	4	EA	FRAME AND GRATE - MASSDOT BAR TYPE	\$697.50	\$2,790.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	A PEREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
223.2	2	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
227.001	2	EA	EXPANSION PLUG	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
227.3	55	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$198.00	\$10,890.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
227.31	600	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
227.4	2	SF	MASONRY PLUG	\$72.70	\$145.40	\$250.00	\$500.00
241.12	120	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
241.15	140	FT	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$56.00	\$7,840.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
241.24	90	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$79.38	\$7,144.20	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
242.12	4	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$613.00	\$2,452.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
242.15	1	EA	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$624.00	\$624.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
242.24	1	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$942.26	\$942.26	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
250.02	10	FT	2 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
252.06	10	FT	6 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIPE	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
258.	480	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$57.00	\$27,360.00	\$55.00	\$26,400.00
258.01	20	SY	RECYCLED GRANITE BLOCK PAVING	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
271.121	110	FT	12 INCH PIPE REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$16.00	\$1,760.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
402.	90	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
450.90	11	TON	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
451.	21	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
453.	230	FT	HMA JOINT SEALANT	\$0.50	\$115.00	\$2.00	\$460.00
456.	21	TON	WARM-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$5.00	\$105.00
472.	5	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
510.	20	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SA	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
583.	40	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	A PEREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
594.	20	FT	CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
627.1	2	EA	STEEL W BEAM TERMINAL SECTION (SINGLE FACED)	\$50.53	\$101.06	\$120.00	\$240.00
630.	30	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND RESET	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
635.1	30	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
644.048	300	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (STW) (LINE POST OPTION)	\$35.50	\$10,650.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
650.048	20	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK GATE WITH GATE POSTS	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
652.048	2	EA	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE END POST	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
697.1	9	EA	SILT SACK	\$122.00	\$1,098.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
698.1	1,400	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR STABILIZATION	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00
698.3	910	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$6.00	\$5,460.00	\$8.00	\$7,280.00
740.	16	MO	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00
748.	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
751.	310	CY	LOAM BORROW	\$46.00	\$14,260.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00
751.7	410	SY	COMPOST TOPSOIL	\$4.00	\$1,640.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00
752.	750	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$22.00	\$16,500.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
756.	1	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
765.455	5,180	SY	SEEDING - NATIVE UPLAND TALL MIX	\$3.00	\$15,540.00	\$1.00	\$5,180.00
765.456	470	SY	SEEDING - WET BASIN MIX	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.00	\$940.00
765.457	2,100	SY	SEEDING- INFILTRATION BASIN/SWALE MIX	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00
765.71	150	SY	SEEDING - WILDFLOWER MIX	\$1.14	\$171.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
767.12	600	FT	COMPOST FILTER TUBES	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
767.71	5,880	SY	SHORT TERM EROSION CONTROL FABRIC	\$7.50	\$44,100.00	\$3.00	\$17,640.00
767.77	440	SY	COMPOST MULCH FOR RIPRAP	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00
771.1	1	LS	EXTENDED DETENTION CONSTRUCTED WETLAND BASIN	\$18,265.00	\$18,265.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	A PEREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
851.1	100	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
852.	460	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$17.00	\$7,820.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00
853.2	900	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER	\$43.00	\$38,700.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00
853.21	930	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$13.00	\$12,090.00	\$20.00	\$18,600.00
853.403	20	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
853.41	1	EA	TEMP.IMP.ATTENUATOR FOR SHLDR, INCAPABLE OF REDIRECTION	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
853.411	1	EA	TEMP.IMP.ATTENUATOR FOR SHLDR, INCAPABLE OF REDIRECTION R&R	\$686.00	\$686.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
853.8	20	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$79.00	\$1,580.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
856.	10	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
856.12	10	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
859.	2,440	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$1.00	\$2,440.00	\$0.50	\$1,220.00
860.06	30	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.20	\$6.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
866.06	40	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$0.70	\$28.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
904.02	1	EA	CONCRETE PIPE END FOR 6" PIPE	\$584.00	\$584.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
983.	70	TON	DUMPED RIPRAP	\$47.50	\$3,325.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
983.1	360	TON	RIPRAP	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00
983.3	160	CY	RIPRAP REMOVED AND RELAI	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
986.	123	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$58.00	\$7,134.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00
Total :					\$709,723.92	Total :	\$798,195.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO INC		JBL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100.	1	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - FIXED PRICE \$4750	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
101.	2	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
102.52	1,230	FT	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCE	\$7.00	\$8,610.00	\$1.00	\$1,230.00
120.1	4,960	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$22.00	\$109,120.00	\$15.00	\$74,400.00
125.	940	CY	TOPSOIL EXCAVATED AND STACKED	\$12.00	\$11,280.00	\$25.00	\$23,500.00
141.	30	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
141.1	40	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
142.	110	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
144.	5	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
146.	3	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
150.	100	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
151.01	320	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00
156.	210	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00
157.1	20	CY	GABIONS	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
170.	3,030	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	\$2.50	\$7,575.00	\$2.00	\$6,060.00
180.1	1	LS	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
180.2	220	HR	IMPLEMENTATION OF HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00
180.3	80	HR	PERSONNEL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
180.4	100	CY	MONITORING/HANDLING AND STOCKPILING OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
180.5	20	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
180.6	5	EA	MISCELLANEOUS SOILS TESTING	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
201.	3	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
202.	3	EA	MANHOLE	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
203.2	2	EA	CONCRETE OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
221.	3	EA	FRAME AND COVER	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
222.	4	EA	FRAME AND GRATE - MASSDOT BAR TYPE	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO INC		JBL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
223.2	2	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
227.001	2	EA	EXPANSION PLUG	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
227.3	55	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$220.00	\$12,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
227.31	600	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
227.4	2	SF	MASONRY PLUG	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
241.12	120	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00
241.15	140	FT	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00
241.24	90	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$82.00	\$7,380.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
242.12	4	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$785.00	\$3,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
242.15	1	EA	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
242.24	1	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
250.02	10	FT	2 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
252.06	10	FT	6 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIPE	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
258.	480	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$68.00	\$32,640.00	\$80.00	\$38,400.00
258.01	20	SY	RECYCLED GRANITE BLOCK PAVING	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
271.121	110	FT	12 INCH PIPE REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
402.	90	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
450.90	11	TON	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
451.	21	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
453.	230	FT	HMA JOINT SEALANT	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$3.00	\$690.00
456.	21	TON	WARM-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$6.00	\$126.00	\$10.00	\$210.00
472.	5	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
510.	20	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SA	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
583.	40	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO INC		JBL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
594.	20	FT	CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
627.1	2	EA	STEEL W BEAM TERMINAL SECTION (SINGLE FACED)	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
630.	30	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND RESET	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
635.1	30	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
644.048	300	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (STW) (LINE POST OPTION)	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
650.048	20	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK GATE WITH GATE POSTS	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
652.048	2	EA	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE END POST	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
697.1	9	EA	SILT SACK	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
698.1	1,400	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR STABILIZATION	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00
698.3	910	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$5.00	\$4,550.00	\$6.00	\$5,460.00
740.	16	MO	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00
748.	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
751.	310	CY	LOAM BORROW	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00
751.7	410	SY	COMPOST TOPSOIL	\$12.00	\$4,920.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00
752.	750	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00
756.	1	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
765.455	5,180	SY	SEEDING - NATIVE UPLAND TALL MIX	\$1.75	\$9,065.00	\$2.00	\$10,360.00
765.456	470	SY	SEEDING - WET BASIN MIX	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$12.00	\$5,640.00
765.457	2,100	SY	SEEDING- INFILTRATION BASIN/SWALE MIX	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00
765.71	150	SY	SEEDING - WILDFLOWER MIX	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.50	\$1,875.00
767.12	600	FT	COMPOST FILTER TUBES	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00
767.71	5,880	SY	SHORT TERM EROSION CONTROL FABRIC	\$6.00	\$35,280.00	\$8.00	\$47,040.00
767.77	440	SY	COMPOST MULCH FOR RIPRAP	\$17.00	\$7,480.00	\$18.00	\$7,920.00
771.1	1	LS	EXTENDED DETENTION CONSTRUCTED WETLAND BASIN	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO INC		JBL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
851.1	100	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00
852.	460	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$18.00	\$8,280.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00
853.2	900	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER	\$48.00	\$43,200.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
853.21	930	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$12.00	\$11,160.00	\$10.00	\$9,300.00
853.403	20	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
853.41	1	EA	TEMP.IMP.ATTENUATOR FOR SHLDR, INCAPABLE OF REDIRECTION	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
853.411	1	EA	TEMP.IMP.ATTENUATOR FOR SHLDR, INCAPABLE OF REDIRECTION R&R	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
853.8	20	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
856.	10	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
856.12	10	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
859.	2,440	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$0.60	\$1,464.00	\$1.00	\$2,440.00
860.06	30	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
866.06	40	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
904.02	1	EA	CONCRETE PIPE END FOR 6" PIPE	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
983.	70	TON	DUMPED RIPRAP	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
983.1	360	TON	RIPRAP	\$70.00	\$25,200.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00
983.3	160	CY	RIPRAP REMOVED AND RELAI	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
986.	123	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$70.00	\$8,610.00	\$100.00	\$12,300.00
Total :					\$809,470.00	Total :	\$873,485.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	NORTHERN CONSTR SERVICES LLC		UEL CONTRACTORS INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100.	1	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - FIXED PRICE \$4750	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
101.	2	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
102.52	1,230	FT	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCE	\$7.00	\$8,610.00	\$2.00	\$2,460.00
120.1	4,960	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$89,280.00	\$22.00	\$109,120.00
125.	940	CY	TOPSOIL EXCAVATED AND STACKED	\$15.00	\$14,100.00	\$10.00	\$9,400.00
141.	30	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
141.1	40	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
142.	110	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$440.00
144.	5	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
146.	3	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
150.	100	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
151.01	320	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$36.00	\$11,520.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00
156.	210	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$39.00	\$8,190.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00
157.1	20	CY	GABIONS	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
170.	3,030	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	\$4.00	\$12,120.00	\$10.00	\$30,300.00
180.1	1	LS	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
180.2	220	HR	IMPLEMENTATION OF HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	\$88.00	\$19,360.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00
180.3	80	HR	PERSONNEL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
180.4	100	CY	MONITORING/HANDLING AND STOCKPILING OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
180.5	20	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
180.6	5	EA	MISCELLANEOUS SOILS TESTING	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
201.	3	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
202.	3	EA	MANHOLE	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
203.2	2	EA	CONCRETE OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
221.	3	EA	FRAME AND COVER	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
222.	4	EA	FRAME AND GRATE - MASSDOT BAR TYPE	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	NORTHERN CONSTR SERVICES LLC		UEL CONTRACTORS INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
223.2	2	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
227.001	2	EA	EXPANSION PLUG	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
227.3	55	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
227.31	600	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
227.4	2	SF	MASONRY PLUG	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
241.12	120	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$145.00	\$17,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
241.15	140	FT	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$165.00	\$23,100.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
241.24	90	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$180.00	\$16,200.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00
242.12	4	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
242.15	1	EA	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
242.24	1	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
250.02	10	FT	2 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
252.06	10	FT	6 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIPE	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
258.	480	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$65.00	\$31,200.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00
258.01	20	SY	RECYCLED GRANITE BLOCK PAVING	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
271.121	110	FT	12 INCH PIPE REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
402.	90	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
450.90	11	TON	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
451.	21	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
453.	230	FT	HMA JOINT SEALANT	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00
456.	21	TON	WARM-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$4.00	\$84.00	\$10.00	\$210.00
472.	5	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
510.	20	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SA	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
583.	40	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	NORTHERN CONSTR SERVICES LLC		UEL CONTRACTORS INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
594.	20	FT	CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
627.1	2	EA	STEEL W BEAM TERMINAL SECTION (SINGLE FACED)	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
630.	30	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND RESET	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
635.1	30	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
644.048	300	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (STW) (LINE POST OPTION)	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
650.048	20	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK GATE WITH GATE POSTS	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
652.048	2	EA	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE END POST	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
697.1	9	EA	SILT SACK	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
698.1	1,400	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR STABILIZATION	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
698.3	910	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$2.00	\$1,820.00
740.	16	MO	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$2,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00
748.	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
751.	310	CY	LOAM BORROW	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$100.00	\$31,000.00
751.7	410	SY	COMPOST TOPSOIL	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00
752.	750	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
756.	1	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
765.455	5,180	SY	SEEDING - NATIVE UPLAND TALL MIX	\$1.60	\$8,288.00	\$1.00	\$5,180.00
765.456	470	SY	SEEDING - WET BASIN MIX	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$2.00	\$940.00
765.457	2,100	SY	SEEDING- INFILTRATION BASIN/SWALE MIX	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00
765.71	150	SY	SEEDING - WILDFLOWER MIX	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
767.12	600	FT	COMPOST FILTER TUBES	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
767.71	5,880	SY	SHORT TERM EROSION CONTROL FABRIC	\$5.00	\$29,400.00	\$3.00	\$17,640.00
767.77	440	SY	COMPOST MULCH FOR RIPRAP	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$13.00	\$5,720.00
771.1	1	LS	EXTENDED DETENTION CONSTRUCTED WETLAND BASIN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	NORTHERN CONSTR SERVICES LLC		UEL CONTRACTORS INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
851.1	100	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$600.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
852.	460	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$20.00	\$9,200.00	\$100.00	\$46,000.00
853.2	900	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER	\$55.00	\$49,500.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00
853.21	930	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$15.00	\$13,950.00	\$20.00	\$18,600.00
853.403	20	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
853.41	1	EA	TEMP.IMP.ATTENUATOR FOR SHLDR, INCAPABLE OF REDIRECTION	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
853.411	1	EA	TEMP.IMP.ATTENUATOR FOR SHLDR, INCAPABLE OF REDIRECTION R&R	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
853.8	20	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
856.	10	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
856.12	10	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
859.	2,440	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$0.50	\$1,220.00	\$1.00	\$2,440.00
860.06	30	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
866.06	40	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
904.02	1	EA	CONCRETE PIPE END FOR 6" PIPE	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
983.	70	TON	DUMPED RIPRAP	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
983.1	360	TON	RIPRAP	\$85.00	\$30,600.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00
983.3	160	CY	RIPRAP REMOVED AND RELAI	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
986.	123	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$80.00	\$9,840.00	\$100.00	\$12,300.00
Total :					\$897,852.00	Total :	\$963,080.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	CARACAS CONSTRUCTION CORP		C & A CONSTRUCTION CO	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100.	1	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - FIXED PRICE \$4750	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
101.	2	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
102.52	1,230	FT	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCE	\$10.00	\$12,300.00	\$10.00	\$12,300.00
120.1	4,960	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$30.00	\$148,800.00	\$40.00	\$198,400.00
125.	940	CY	TOPSOIL EXCAVATED AND STACKED	\$35.00	\$32,900.00	\$25.00	\$23,500.00
141.	30	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
141.1	40	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
142.	110	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
144.	5	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
146.	3	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
150.	100	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
151.01	320	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00
156.	210	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00
157.1	20	CY	GABIONS	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
170.	3,030	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	\$7.00	\$21,210.00	\$3.00	\$9,090.00
180.1	1	LS	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
180.2	220	HR	IMPLEMENTATION OF HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$200.00	\$44,000.00
180.3	80	HR	PERSONNEL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
180.4	100	CY	MONITORING/HANDLING AND STOCKPILING OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
180.5	20	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
180.6	5	EA	MISCELLANEOUS SOILS TESTING	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
201.	3	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
202.	3	EA	MANHOLE	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
203.2	2	EA	CONCRETE OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
221.	3	EA	FRAME AND COVER	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
222.	4	EA	FRAME AND GRATE - MASSDOT BAR TYPE	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	CARACAS CONSTRUCTION CORP		C & A CONSTRUCTION CO	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
223.2	2	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
227.001	2	EA	EXPANSION PLUG	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
227.3	55	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
227.31	600	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$16.00	\$9,600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
227.4	2	SF	MASONRY PLUG	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
241.12	120	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00
241.15	140	FT	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00
241.24	90	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00
242.12	4	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
242.15	1	EA	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
242.24	1	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
250.02	10	FT	2 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
252.06	10	FT	6 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIPE	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
258.	480	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$80.00	\$38,400.00	\$75.00	\$36,000.00
258.01	20	SY	RECYCLED GRANITE BLOCK PAVING	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
271.121	110	FT	12 INCH PIPE REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
402.	90	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
450.90	11	TON	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
451.	21	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
453.	230	FT	HMA JOINT SEALANT	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$2.00	\$460.00
456.	21	TON	WARM-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$210.00
472.	5	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
510.	20	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SA	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
583.	40	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	CARACAS CONSTRUCTION CORP		C & A CONSTRUCTION CO	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
594.	20	FT	CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
627.1	2	EA	STEEL W BEAM TERMINAL SECTION (SINGLE FACED)	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
630.	30	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND RESET	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
635.1	30	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
644.048	300	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (STW) (LINE POST OPTION)	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
650.048	20	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK GATE WITH GATE POSTS	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
652.048	2	EA	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE END POST	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
697.1	9	EA	SILT SACK	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
698.1	1,400	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR STABILIZATION	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00
698.3	910	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$6.00	\$5,460.00	\$7.00	\$6,370.00
740.	16	MO	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$44,000.00
748.	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
751.	310	CY	LOAM BORROW	\$80.00	\$24,800.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00
751.7	410	SY	COMPOST TOPSOIL	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$50.00	\$20,500.00
752.	750	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00
756.	1	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
765.455	5,180	SY	SEEDING - NATIVE UPLAND TALL MIX	\$2.00	\$10,360.00	\$4.00	\$20,720.00
765.456	470	SY	SEEDING - WET BASIN MIX	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00
765.457	2,100	SY	SEEDING- INFILTRATION BASIN/SWALE MIX	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00
765.71	150	SY	SEEDING - WILDFLOWER MIX	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
767.12	600	FT	COMPOST FILTER TUBES	\$14.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
767.71	5,880	SY	SHORT TERM EROSION CONTROL FABRIC	\$7.00	\$41,160.00	\$7.00	\$41,160.00
767.77	440	SY	COMPOST MULCH FOR RIPRAP	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00
771.1	1	LS	EXTENDED DETENTION CONSTRUCTED WETLAND BASIN	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 607001
Location : LONGMEADOW -SPRINGFIELD -TEMPLETON - WESTFIELD
District : 2
Description : LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- TEMPLETON- WESTFIELD- STORMWATER RETROFITS ON I-91, ROUTE 5, ROUTE 2 & ROUTE 20

Bids Open Date : 15 Sep 2015
Contract # : 88111

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	CARACAS CONSTRUCTION CORP		C & A CONSTRUCTION CO	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
851.1	100	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
852.	460	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$25.00	\$11,500.00
853.2	900	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER	\$70.00	\$63,000.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00
853.21	930	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$25.00	\$23,250.00	\$20.00	\$18,600.00
853.403	20	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
853.41	1	EA	TEMP.IMP.ATTENUATOR FOR SHLDR, INCAPABLE OF REDIRECTION	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
853.411	1	EA	TEMP.IMP.ATTENUATOR FOR SHLDR, INCAPABLE OF REDIRECTION R&R	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
853.8	20	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
856.	10	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
856.12	10	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
859.	2,440	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$1.00	\$2,440.00	\$0.30	\$732.00
860.06	30	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
866.06	40	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
904.02	1	EA	CONCRETE PIPE END FOR 6" PIPE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
983.	70	TON	DUMPED RIPRAP	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
983.1	360	TON	RIPRAP	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$27,000.00
983.3	160	CY	RIPRAP REMOVED AND RELAI	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
986.	123	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$120.00	\$14,760.00	\$75.00	\$9,225.00
Total :					\$1,110,510.00	Total :	\$1,183,927.00